PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Robert L. Summerford	11/07/2007	
Claude Barozzini	11/19/2007	
Mike Joss	11/16/2007	
Bryan Huddleston	11/07/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genlyte Thomas Group, LLC			
Street Address:	0350 Ormsby Park Place Suite 601			
City:	Louisville			
State/Country:	KENTUCKY			
Postal Code:	40223			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29298842	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)588-1969

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-584-1135

Email: dmiles@middreut.com

Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON & REUTLINGER

Address Line 1: 2500 BROWN & WILLIAMSON TOWER

LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZK753-07045

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven A. Witters

Total Attachments: 4

500419676

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020242 FRAME: 0896

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020242 FRAME: 0897

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

WHEREAS, we, ROBERT L. SUMMERFORD, a U.S. citizen, residing at 14714 Hermes Drive, Selma, Texas 78154; CLAUDE BAROZZINI, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2042 Sydney Lane, Macungie, Pennsylvania 18062; MIKE JOSS, a U.S. citizen, residing at 444 N. Wells Street, Suite 210, Chicago, Illinois 60610; and BRYAN HUDDLESTON, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1911 Ramona Circle, San Marcos, Texas 78666;

(collectively, the "Inventors") have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, a certain new, original, and ornamental Design disclosed in an Application for United States Letters Patent entitled LUMINAIRE POST-TOP MOUNT, filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 10350 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 601, Louisville, Kentucky 40223 USA (together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Design, said Application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors' entire right, title and interest in:

said Design;

said Application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Design, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof; and

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND THE INVENTORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Utility, as the Assignee or its Patentee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Design to Assignee.

	ROMENT SAMUELLE ROBERT L. SUMMERFORD	//- />-O/	
STATE OF TEXAS	•		
COUNTY OF Hair		d a l.	
U Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before	re me by the above-listed inventor this $oldsymbol{Z}$	day of //OURNAUL	
2007. 7/28/2010	ama Kaye Pays	A Constitution to the Constitution of the Cons	
My Commission expires	Notary Public (Signature)	AN MY CO	NA KAYE PAYNE MANISSION EXPIRES July 28, 2010
		Pollarit.	

Prepared by:

Steve A. Witters, Esq., Middleton Reutlinger

401 S. 4th Ave. Ste. 2500 Levisyille Kentrolar 40202 342

401 S. 4th Ave., Ste. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429 (502) 584-1135 Fax: (502) 561-0442

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA			11 19 2007
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA		-ous	11-19-2007
	A)	CLAUDE BAROZZINI	DATE
COUNTY OF	ì		
		fore me by the above-listed inventor this	day of
2007.			
My Commission expires		Notary Public (Signature)	<u> </u>
ny commondi vipino		Trough the (organical)	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	MIKE JOSS	DATE
COUNTY OF)		
Subscribed, sworn a 2007.	nd acknowledged bef	fore me by the above-listed inventor this	day of,
My Commission expires		Notary Public (Signature)	
STATE OF TEXAS)	BRYAN HUDDLESTON	DATE
COUNTY OF)		
		fore me by the above-listed inventor this	aday of
My Commission expires		Notary Public (Signature)	

Worldwide Assignment of Assignor's Interest

PATENT

REEL: 020242 FRAME: 0899

ZK753-07045 Page 2 of 2		
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF	CLAUDE BAROZZINI) before me by the above-listed inventor this	DATE
2007.		,
My Commission expires	Notary Public (Signature)	
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK	MIKE JOSE before me by the above-listed inventor this	DATE DATE
Subscribed, swom and acknowledged 2007. Commission expires	Notary Public (Signature)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" VERONICA C. TINLEY Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Engires Joseph 16, 2011
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF)	BRYAN HUDDLESTON)	DATE
·	before me by the above-listed inventor this	day of
My Commission expires	Notary Public (Signature)	

Prepared by:

Steve A. Witters, Esq., MIDDLETON REUTLINGER
401 S. 4th Ave., Ste. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429
(502) 584-1135 Fax: (502) 561-0442

PATENT

REEL: 020242 FRAME: 0900

ZK753-07045	it.			
Page 2 of 2	<u> </u>			
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF)	CLAUDE BAROZZINI	DATE	
	ed befor	e me by the above-listed inventor this	day of,	
2007.				
My Commission expires		Notary Public (Signature)		
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	MIKE JOSS	DATE	
COUNTY OF)	·			
Subscribed, sworn and acknowledg 2007.	ed befor	e me by the above-listed inventor this	day of	
My Commission expires		Notary Public (Signature)		
		BRYAN)HUDDLESTON	1-7-07	
STATE OF TEXAS)		2.112	
COUNTY OF Hays	,	A	the sound has	
Subscribed, sworn and acknowledg 2007.	ed befor	e me by the above-listed inventor this	day of // OvenCall	
7/28/2010		Imakane Pax	ul management	
My Commission expires		Notary Public (Signature)	ANNA K	AYE PAYNE
		·	MY COMMI	SSION EXPIRES 28, 2010

Prepared by:

Steve A. Witters, Esq., MIDDLETON REUTLINGER
401 S. 4th Ave., Ste. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429
(502) 584-1135 Fax: (502) 561-0442

RECORDED: 12/13/2007

PATENT

REEL: 020242 FRAME: 0901